
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  3023
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2025

SUICIDE CASES IN KOLKATA METRO


3023.  SMT. MALA ROY:

   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)     the details of suicide cases in Kolkata Metro during the last five

years, year-wise; and

(b)    whether there is any proposal to install sliding doors in Metro Rail

platforms in Kolkata Metro and if so, the details thereof and if not, the

reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): The details of suicide cases in Kolkata Metro during last five years are

given below:-


(b): Sliding doors have been provided at all 12 stations of Green line.

Installing barriers instead of sliding doors on railway stations of Kolkata

Metro has been undertaken as a pilot project at Kalighat Metro station.

*****

Year No. of Cases (Persons)
2020 01
2021 00
2022 05
2023 04
2024 07

2025 ( up to feb) 02

